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SUBSISTENCE PRIME VENDOR SUPPORT FOR MID- ATLANTIC NOTH HOSPITAL

The following ammendment is to clarify and/or revise the answers previously provided in Amendment 0011.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SEAN GEMMELL, CONTRACTING OFFICER



Solicitation SPM300--13-R-0076, Amendment 0014 
Subsistence CONUS Prime Vendor for Mid-Atlantic North HOSPITALS Region

1. The answer to question 9 is replaced as follows: 

REFERENCE:

9. VENDOR QUESTION:

DLA Troop Support Answer: 

DLA Troop Support Answer:

DLA Troop Support Answer:

2. Questions 54 and 61 are revised as follows: 

REFERENCE:   

54. VENDOR QUESTION:   Is there any minimum number of weeks that a quote must last to be considered 
valid?   



DLA Troop Support Answer:

61. VENDOR QUESTION:   Confirm that there is no minimum time for the duration of a quote period.   

DLA Troop Support Answer:

3. Questions 55, 58, and 59 remain unchanged.  DLAD 52.216-9064 and related pricing provisions define 
Delivered Price as the most recent “commercial price per unit to the Contractor, inclusive of all standard 
freight, that is input in the Contractor’s purchasing system as the starting basis for its pricing to 
customers…” and require that “the delivered price to [the contractor’s] delivering warehouse” is 
“identical to the delivered price of such product sold at the same time to its other customers.”  The 
definition of Standard Freight states that standard freight may include interdivision transfers between 
the contractor’s warehouses “provided the delivered price (inclusive of standard freight) of a product at 
a given time is identical to the delivered price of the same product at the same time to other 
commercial customers in the  SPV Contractor’s electronic purchasing system.”  This language requires 
delivered price to be identical to the single price in the contractor’s system for its delivering warehouse, 
not a or any price into the contractor’s corporate distribution network. 


